GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.113
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018

DEVELOPMENT OF SURAT RAILWAY STATION
113. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to develop the Surat Railway
Station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. For development of Surat railway station, an MoU has been signed between Indian Railway Stations Development Corporation (IRSDC), Gujarat State Transport Corporation and Surat Municipal Corporation. A Multi Modal Transport Hub (MMTH) has been conceptualised around the Surat Railway station to provide an integrated transport system for the people. A joint Venture Company of IRSDC, Gujarat State Transport Corporation and Surat Municipal Corporation, for development of NMMTH, has been registered on 17.10.2017. Bids for development of MMTH at Surat has been invited on PPP Mode.
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